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BULLETIN – MAR to JUL.2022

Vision : To endeavor for taking nation to the highest level of material and spiritual prosperity, by 
taking health care of the society at large, by providing all inclusive, scientific and in vogue medical 
facility, by adopting the doctrine “Shiv Bhave Jeev Sewa” i.e. “Serving Human Being As God” as 
professed by Swami Vivekanand.

Mission : To develop a well-equipped multi-disciplinary centre and sub centers for essential health 
services like Diagnosis, Treatment, Research, Medicine, Training etc., through which population 
around the centre and sub centers, especially indigent and poor, get benefit of these medical facilities 
and implementing various health awareness programmers in the society as well.

MA J O R EV EN TSMA J O R EV EN TS

Mr. Hemadri Buzruk and Mrs. Chitra Buzruk 
from Rama Foundation, Pune visited svmm 
hospital. Dr. Dilip Gupta, Shri. Ulhas Bujone, 
Dr. Prashant Onkar, Shri. Narendra Satfale 
ware present.

Parker Hannifin India Pvt Ltd, Nagpur donates 
60.12 Lakh under CSR for post operative ₹

recovery unit and other equipment for pediatric 
heart surgery unit at the hands of Hon.Minister 
Shri Nitin Gadkari.

Dialysis machine donated by Suman Ramesh 
Tulsiyani Charitable Trust was dedicated by 
Shri. Manish Rupani. Dr. Dilip Gupta 
(chairman), Shri. Ulhas Bujone (secretary) and 
Dr. Meena Khalatkar (medical superintendent) 
were present.

http://www.swamivivekanandmedicalmission.org/


Sangh Swayamsevak Shri. Kamalkant Deshpande, 
varma layout donated Rs. 1Lakh for SVMM Heart 
Care Unit. 

Nurses day was celebrated at Swami 
Vivekananda medical mission school of nursing 
and oath to students was administered by 
principal of the school.

 
● Somwari Peth,  Sakkardara - 96 patients
● Banwadi  - 82 patients
● Kasturba Nagar, Jaripatka - 113 patients
● Muradpur - 114 patients
● Bothali (Thana) - 99 patients
● Dongargaon - 49 patients
● Hingna - 350 patients
● Durga Mandir, Butibori - 127 patients
● Navarmari - 61 patients
● Salai (Godhani) - 50 patients
● Sulaki - 62 patients
● Champa, Umred - 73 patients
● Mangrul - 56 patients
● Jaripatka - 147 patients
● Punarvasan, Khapri - 95 patients
● Gondwana - 60 patients
● Kadbi Chowk - 80 patients
● Umred - 100 patients
● Hingna - 150 patients
● Pension Nagar, Nagpur - 75 patients
● Chargaon - 131 patients
● karandla Umred - 113 patients
● Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 82 patients

● Gadchiroli - 40 patients
● Mendhegaon - 84 patients
● Butibori - 60 patients
● Telangkhedi, Nagpur - 67 patients
● Jamali, Wardha - 144 patients
● Devhada, Bhandara - 101 patients
● Manag Group, Nagpur - 143 patients
● Bela, Umred - 174 patients
● Uday Nagar, Nagpur - 103 patients
● Onkar Nagar, Nagpur - 111 patients
● Gumgaon, Butibori - 149 patients
● Pipla, Nagpur -  60 patients
● Wagdhara, Hingna - 100 patients
● Jamtha, Nagpur -  88 patients
● Kanhalgaon, Butibori -  73 patients
● Navanakasha, Nagpur -  87 patients
● Chikna, Salai Godhani - 113 patients
● Takshshila Nagar, Nagpur -  76 patients
● Gareeb Nawaj Nagar, Nagpur - 142 patients
● Santaji math, Nagpur - 125 patients
● Satyasai Sanstha, Pauni - 136 patients
● CIAN Agro, Sindhivihir - 170 patients
● Parsodi, Nagpur - 105 patients

Heart health awareness and check up camps were organised in various places 
jointly with UTI mutual fund.

On the occasion of “International Women’s Day a 
health camp was organised by SVMM at butibori 
sub-centre. Around 45 patients were benefited 
through our campaign. 



R S Pandit & Urmi 
Pandit Charitable Trust

 Beneficiary Data (Month of  Mar,   Apr,   May,   Jun,   Jul) :

Our Partners :

OPD

IPD

USG

SURGERY

OPHTHAL

DIALYSIS

DELIVERY

3862

119

250

66

53

284

14

Account Details for Donation
BANK OF INDIA

Khapri Branch, Nagpur
Ac. No. - 872910110007891

IFSC – BKID0008729
PAN NUMBER - AAATS4983N

Gyn & Obs
Gen. Surgery

Ortho
Uro

Neuro
Pediatric

ENT

-    14
-    10
-    18
-    10
-    03
-    09
-    02

Dept wise Surgery in Mar, Apr, May, Jun, Jul

Cataract & Squint in Mar, Apr, May, Jun, Jul

Cataract
Squint

-    35
-    14

SVMM CHARITY
For the month Mar to Jul - 2022

Category

Regular 
Patients

MJPJAY

Indigent & Poor 
Patients

Total Charity

No. of 
Patients

45

45

11

101

Actual Bill 
Amount

211000

2221506

-

Received 
Amount

108938

1704945

-

Charity

102062

516561

391809

1010432

2791

143

245

79

39

276

20

3166
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273
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31

294
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Rama Purushottam 
Foundation

Major Sureries

मु;तखडा? मु;ळेA 
निCका?मुE झा?लेAलेE 
किकाडाCE का?ढण्या?त 
आलेE.

3.7 cm किकाडाCE 
स्टोOC दु;र्बिRण द्वा?रेA 
का?ढण्या?त आलेE.

दुOन्हीE पा?या?चीE 
त;टोलेAलेE ही?डा 
जोOडा[C पाAशं]टोले? २ 
मुनिहीन्या?त ठीEका 
कारेण्या?त आलेA.

अपाघा?त?त डाOक्या?चीE 
कावटोE फु; टो[C मुeदु[ले? 
झा?लेAलेE इजो? 
शंल्याकिhया? कारुC 
रुग्ण?स ठीEका कारेण्या?त 
आलेA.
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